

USNIC to Lead American Pavilion at 5th Annual Asia Nuclear Business Platform

WASHINGTON, DC, USA, March 2, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- NIC NEWS

USNIC to Lead American Pavilion at 5th Annual Asia Nuclear Business Platform

Asia Nuclear Business Platform
May 16-18, 2017
Novotel Shanghai, China
www.nuclearbusiness-platform.com/asia

Washington DC - The U.S. Nuclear Infrastructure Council (USNIC) has once again been named the American Pavilion sponsor and a co-organizer for the 5th annual Asia Nuclear Business Platform (ANBP) to be held May 16th to 18th, 2017 at the Novotel Shanghai in China.

More information on the USA Pavilion is available here.

The conference provides a comprehensive rundown and outlook on the nuclear energy industry globally and in Asia where well over 50 percent of new civil nuclear construction is projected to occur. The U.S. Department of Commerce has granted Trade Fair Certification to the 2017 meeting.

The Council will also anchor the ANBP's Technology session. Other featured speakers include:

- Hon. William Magwood IV, Director General, OECD Nuclear Energy Agency
- Zheng Mingguang, Vice President, State Nuclear Power Technology Corporation
- Lin Sen, Director General of International Business, China National Nuclear Corporation
- Min Li, Vice President, International Nuclear Power Business, China General Nuclear Power Corporation
- Li Huagang, Vice President, Shanghai Electric Nuclear Power Group
- Jacques Lavoie, General Counsel, Emirates Nuclear Energy Corporation
- Dr. Bismark Tyobeka, Chief Executive Officer, South Africa National Nuclear Regulator
- Dr. Khalil Yasso, Chief Executive Officer, Egypt Nuclear Power Plants Authority
- Dr. H. Kurtubi, Chairman, Nuclear Energy Caucus, Government of Indonesia
- Dr. Zamzam Jaafar, CEO, Malaysia Nuclear Power Corporation
- Dr. J. Kumar, Legal Adviser to the Government of India, Department of Atomic Energy
- Mr. Edward McGinnis, Deputy Assistant Secretary, U.S. Department of Energy
 A complete list of speakers can be viewed here. ANRP sponsors include Pillsbury.

A complete list of speakers can be <u>viewed here</u>. ANBP sponsors include Pillsbury, AECOM, and Jensen Hughes

The key focus of the Asia Nuclear Business Platform 2017 is on offering a venue where key stakeholders in nuclear energy generation can meet, discover synergies and access technologies, markets, and capital. The meeting is anticipated to draw participation from more than 200 Asian and international stakeholders across the nuclear supply chain: government, regulators, NSSS vendors, construction companies, law firms and financial firms.

Co-organized by USNIC, the event will also feature a U.S. Pavilion on the exhibition floor where

companies involved in global nuclear power projects can make use of the event to network with nuclear project developers from the region.

Why participate in ANBP 2017?

- Engage with high-level nuclear decision-makers from the Asian nuclear industry
- Network with a diverse mix of international and Asian participants from all tiers of the supply chain government, utilities, reactor vendors, financial institutions, and international energy agencies
- Hear about developments and opportunities in a range of key Asian markets including China,
 Southeast Asia, the Middle East
- Hear from major international companies, learn about their plans and discover how to develop business opportunities with them
- Access unique networking opportunities and pre-arrange 1-2-1 meetings with potential customers and partners
- U.S. Companies interested in exhibiting or attending should contact:

Mr. Zaf Coelho Project Director Asia Nuclear Business Platform (T) 011-65-67331107 zaf@industry-platform.com

###

About the USNIC

The United States Nuclear Infrastructure Council (USNIC) is the leading U.S. business consortium advocate for nuclear energy and promotion of the American supply chain globally. Composed of over 90 companies USNIC represents the "Who's Who" of the nuclear supply chain community, including key utility movers, technology developers, construction engineers, manufacturers and service providers. USNIC encompasses seven working groups and select task forces. For more information visit www.usnic.org.

Caleb Ward USNIC 202-332-8845 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.